NEBRASKA UNICAMERAL LEGISLATIVE AGENDA

Fifty-Third Day

Tuesday, April 2, 2024 10:00 a.m. One Hundred Eighth Legislature
Second Session

- Prayer by the Chaplain
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Call to Order Roll Call
- Corrections for the Journal
- Messages, Reports, Announcements

GENERAL FILE: 2024 COMMITTEE PRIORITY BILL

LB 388 (*Linehan*) Change provisions relating to sales taxes

LB 388A (Linehan) Appropriation Bill

GENERAL FILE: 2024 COMMITTEE PRIORITY BILLS

LB 1073	(Slama) Change provisions relating to onsite audits of the operations of third-party
	administrators of insurers

LB 1073A (Slama) Appropriation Bill

LB 196 (Bostar) Change provisions relating to the Nebraska State Patrol Retirement System and benefits provided upon the death of an officer after retirement and annual benefit adjustment calculations

LB 196A (McDonnell) Appropriation Bill

GENERAL FILE: 2024 SPEAKER PRIORITY BILL

LB 870 (Cavanaugh, M.) Provide for additional rights of notification, information, and preservation of evidence under the Sexual Assault Victims' Bill of Rights Act

LB 870A (Cavanaugh, M.) Appropriation Bill

GENERAL FILE: 2024 SENATOR PRIORITY BILL

LB 399 (*Brewer*) Change provisions relating to privately developed renewable energy generation facilities and other electric generation facilities

GENERAL FILE: 2024 SPEAKER PRIORITY BILL

LB 233 (Cavanaugh, J.) Provide for child support payment disregard under aid to dependent children program and eliminate child support income in determining eligibility

LB 233A (Cavanaugh, J.) Appropriation Bill

5:30 P.M. - GENERAL FILE: CONSENT CALENDAR

The following rules apply to Consent Calendar:

- 1) If any five members of the Legislature object to the bill being considered on Consent Calendar, please advise the Clerk in writing. Such requests must be filed with the Clerk prior to the reading of the bill, at this stage of consideration, on the bill to be removed.
- 2) Upon either the completion of debate or the expiration of 15 minutes, whichever comes first, a vote shall be taken to advance the bill and on any pending motions or amendments pursuant to Rule 5, Section 6(d).

- 3) Any amendment adopted, other than the standing committee amendment, which adds new subject matter to the bill will result in the bill not being scheduled at the next stage of debate.
- LB 1085 *(Holdcroft)* Eliminate provisions relating to establishment of new separate juvenile court districts and rename existing districts
- LB 903 (*DeBoer*) Change provisions relating to membership of the Alzheimer's Disease and Other Dementia Advisory Council and the State Alzheimer's Plan
- LB 1326 (Dungan) Change a tax and assessment provision under the Nebraska Housing Agency Act
- LB 1214 (Health and Human Services Committee) Change provisions relating to a criminal background check for certain professions under the Uniform Credentialing Act
- LB 1070 (Bostar) Change closing dates and filing deadlines for campaign statements of ballot question committees
- LB 910 (Riepe) Authorize emergency care providers to provide care to injured law enforcement canines
- LB 1029 (Conrad) Change provisions relating to compulsory school attendance regarding illness

RETURN TO ABOVE AGENDA AT LOCATION LEFT AT 5:30 P.M.

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION(s) Eligible For Adoption Pursuant to Rule 4, Section 5(b)

- LR 445 (*Lowe*) Congratulate the Shelton High School boys basketball team on winning the 2024 Class D-2 state championship
- LR 446 (*Brewer*) Congratulate the National Society of Pershing Rifles on the 130th anniversary of the founding of the organization
- LR 447 *(Kauth)* Congratulate the Millard South High School boys wrestling team on winning the 2024 Class B state championship
- LR 448 *(Kauth)* Congratulate the Millard West High School girls basketball team on winning the 2024 Class A state championship
- LR 449 *(Kauth)* Congratulate the Millard North High School Cheer and Dance Team for their outstanding performance at the 2024 state competition and at the National High School Cheerleading championships
- LR 450 (*Kauth*) Congratulate the Millard West High School Cheer and Dance Team for their outstanding performance at the 2024 state competition and at the National High School Cheerleading championships
- LR 451 *(Hansen)* Extend sympathy to the family of former Senator Frank Korshoj and recognize his contributions to Legislative District 16 and the State of Nebraska
- LR 452 (Wayne) Extend sympathy to the family of Former Senator Scott Lautenbaugh
- Messages on the President's Desk
- Adjourn until Wednesday, April 3, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.